
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                 
  m.khosravishakib@gmail.com 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

52
54

7/
jp

ll.
30

.9
2.

11
1 

] 
 [

 D
O

R
: 2

0.
10

01
.1

.2
47

66
92

5.
14

01
.3

0.
92

.1
2.

8 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 jp

ll.
kh

u.
ac

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

0-
18

 ]
 

                             1 / 25

http://dx.doi.org/10.52547/jpll.30.92.111
https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.24766925.1401.30.92.12.8
https://jpll.khu.ac.ir/article-1-4181-en.html


 

 

A Comparative Analysis of Collective Mobilization of Birds in 

Manṭeq-al-Tayr and Pigeons in the Story of the Torquate Pigeon in 

Kalile-va-Demneh  
Mohammad Khosravi Shakib 
Abstract 

“Collective mobilization” is one of the most widely used models in the field of 

contemporary political sociology, which makes it possible to study and analyze 

the internal mechanisms governing social movements, revolutions, and political 

unrest. In the present study, the narrative of “Birds of the World” in Manṭeq-al-

Tayr as well as the story of “Torquate Pigeon” in Kalile-va-Demneh are successful 

instances of collective action and mobilization in classical Persian literature aimed 

at restructuring the status quo. Therefore, it is necessary to study the quantitative 

and qualitative variables governing their internal organization. The application of 

indicators such as the principle of wise actor, the principle of public relations, the 

principle of structure of collective action, the principle of quantitative and 

qualitative coherence, and the principle of motivations and behavioral patterns, 

etc. reveal the structural complexity of such collective actions. In this article, an 

attempt is made to study the internal mechanisms governing the two narratives 

using qualitative comparative analysis to assess the degree of coherence as well as 

the explanatory and interpretive capacities of each story.  

Keywords: Manṭeq-al-Tayr, Kalile-va-Demneh, Story of Birds, “Torquate 

Pigeon”, Collective Mobilization. 
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